
Minutes of 2010 IARA Delegates Meeting 

 

Place: International Aerosol Conference, University of Helsinki 

 

Time: September 1(Wednesday): 12:15-13:30 

 

 

Participants: 

President: 

David Pui   AAAR                           dyhpui@umn.edu 

Vice President: 

Kaarle Hameri  FAAR                kaarle.hameri@helsinki.fi 

Secretary General: 

Mansoo Choi  KAPAR               mchoi@snu.ac.kr  

Delegates: 

Aladar czitrovszky HAS        czi@szfki.hu (delegate) 

Chung-Te Lee  TAAR                           ctlee@cc.ncu.edu.tw (delegate) 

Franco Prodi                     IAS                               f.prodi@isac.cnr.it (delegate) 

Young P. Kim                   KAPAR                       yong@ewha.ac.kr (delegate) 

 

Doug Worsnop  FAAR                          Doug.Worsnop@helsinki.fi (delegate) 

Markku  Kulmala              IAC/Co-Chair              markku.kulmala@helsinki.fi (delegate) 

Ruprecht Jaenicke  GAeF               jaenicke@uni-mainz.de (delegate) 

Michael Shapiro             IAAR                Mersm01@technion.ac.il (delegate) 

Chuen-Jinn Tsai               TAAR                           cjtsai@mail.nctu.edu.tw (delegate) 

Junji Cao                          CAAST                         cao@loess.llqg.ac.cn (delegate) 

KimFai Ho                       CAAST    hejh@ieecas.cn (delegate) 

Pratim Biswas                 AAAR                           Pratim.biswas@wustl.edu(delegate) 

Charles Clement              AS                                    charles.clement@btinternet.com. (delegate) 
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James Clark                     ASOC                            jclark@biral.com(delegate) 

Evelyne Gehin                 ASFERA                       gehin@univ-paris12.fr(delegate) 

Denis Boulaud                 ASFERA                       denis.boulaud@irsn.fr(delegate) 

Horvath Helmuth              OTEF                             helmuth.horvath@univie.ac.at (delegate) 

Oliver Bischof                 GAeF                             oliver.bischof@tsi.com(delegate) 

Hanna Vehkamaki              FAAR                           hanna.vehkamaki@helsinki.fi(delegate) 

Hiromu Sakurai               JAAST                          hiromu.sakurai@aist.go.jp(delegate) 

Akinori Takami               JAAST                          takamia@nies.go.jp(delegate) 

Mattias Hallquist              NOSA                            hallq@chem.gu.se(delegate) 

Merete Bilde                   NOSA                             mbilde@kemi.ku.dk(delegate) 

 

 

1. The minutes of the 2009  IARA  Delegates Meeting were approved. 

2. For the posting of  Prof. August Schmauss on Aerosol Pioneers, Gil Sem will first 

overview and will send it to board members for final approval through IARA 

Secretary. 

3. The addition of Italian Aerosol Society (IAS) and  Chinese Association of Aerosol 

Science & Technology (CAAST) in  IARA is unanimously approved. 

4. Kaarle Hameri  briefly reported the status of IAC2010 and Mansoo Choi mentioned 

the preparation for IAC2014. The detailed final report on IAC2010 will be made in 

2011 IARA Board meeting. 

5. Helmuth Horvath mentioned the need to revise by-law of the International Aerosol 

Fellow Award about the number of supporting letters. The section 2.2 is revised to be 

written an “The maximum of  five supporting letters will be considered.” 
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Helmuth resigned the chair of the committee and recommended Dr.Gerhard Kasper 

an a new chair. 

6. Pratim Biswas was selected as a new Secretary General of IARA. Kaarle Hameri and 

Mansoo Choi  became President and Vice-President of IARA, Respectively. 

7. Donation from International Aerosol Conference organizing committee to IARA will 

be 3 times of the registration fee. 

8. Next IARA Board meeting will be held during 2011 AAAR conference. (Oct.3-7, 

2011, Orlando, Florida) 

 

 

Minutes written by Mansoo Choi 

 


